PN 9918068
Printed in USA
2003 Y
O
U
T
H
 A

MODEL IDENTIFICATION
The machine model number must be used with any correspondence regarding warranty or service.
Machine Model Number Identification
Year Designation Basic Chassis
Designation Engine Designation
A 0 3 E A 0 5 C A
Emissions &
Model Option
VIN IDENTIFICATION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
R F 3 E A 0 5 C * 3 T 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vehicle Descriptor Vehicle Identifier
Powertrain
Engine
Emissions Model
Year
Plant No.
Individual Serial No.
Body Style
Check Digit
World Mfg. ID
* This could be either
a number or a letter
SERIAL NUMBER LOCATIONS
Whenever corresponding about an engine, be sure to refer to the engine serial number. This information can be
found stamped on the transmission section located by the transmission oil fill plug(A). The machine model
number and serial number are important for vehicle identification. The machine serial number is stamped on the
front of the frame (B).
Front
B
A
Enfocus Software - Customer Support
GENERAL INFORMATION
1.3
2003 YOUTH MODEL ATVS
SCRAMBLER 50
SCRAMBLER 90
SPORTSMAN 90
PREDATOR 90
NOTE: Colors will vary upon model.
Enfocus Software - Customer Support
GENERAL INFORMATION
1.4
Enfocus Software - Customer Support
GENERAL INFORMATION
1.5
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL SCRAMBLER 50 SCRAMBLER 90 PREDATOR 90 SPORTSMAN 90
ENGINE TYPE 2-Stroke Horizontal
(AR03--01)
2-Stroke Horizontal
(AR07--01)
2-Stroke Horizontal
(AR07--01)
2-Stroke Horizontal
(AR07--01)
NUMBER OF CYLINDERS 1 1 1 1
DISPLACEMENT 49.3 cc 89.2 cc 89.2 cc 89.2 cc
BORE AND STROKE 1.58x1.54� (40x39.2
mm)
2.05x1.65� (52x42
mm)
2.05x1.65� (52x42
mm)
2.05x1.65� (52x42
mm)
COMPRESSION RATIO 6.8:1 7.7:1 7.7:1 7.7:1
SPARK PLUG BPR7HS BPR7HS BPR7HS BPR7HS
ALTERNATOR OUTPUT 70 Watts @ 4000 RPM 70 Watts @ 4000 RPM 70 Watts @ 4000 RPM 70 Watts @ 4000 RPM
IGNITION TIMING ** 14� @ 1500 RPM** 16� @ 1500 RPM** 16� @ 1500 RPM** 16� @ 1500 RPM**
MAX. TORQUE 4 ft.lbs (5.4 Nm) @
6000 RPM
6.5 ft.lbs (8.82 Nm) @